August 1, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 2:00 pm in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present: Darin Hite, IT; Tom Flaherty, Economic Development Director; Shauna Hol, County Treasurer; Lindsey Thomas, County Assessor; Jody Van Patten, County Recorder; Tracey Ver Steegh, Recorder's Deputy; Eric Dursky, County Sanitarian; Amal Eltahir, City Manager; Channing Rucks, Oskaloosa Herald and Teri Rogers, County Auditor.

The board reviewed proposed budget amendment items for fiscal year 2023-2024.

No decisions were made.

Attest:

Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor Mark Groenendyk Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors